141

ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 1420-18-510-016

## **DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD**

☐ MARRIED (as sole and separate property) ☐ By Husband (filing for joint benefit of both) ☐	Single, Widow or Unmarried Person  Multiple Single Persons  Single Head of Family  Other: (Describe)
Name on title of property: Russell H. Decker, Jr.	
Do individually and severally certify and declare that the following n	amed persons is/are residing on the land premises (or mobile home,
condominium unit, townhouse) as follows: Russell H. Dec	ker, Jr. ELyndad. Deckerocated at (street address)
951 Ranchview Circle City of Carso	n City County of Douglas.
State of <u>Nevada</u> , and more particularly de	escribed as follows:
state of <u>Nevada</u> , and more particularly described as follows:  SUBDIVISION: (set forth legal description and commonly known address) 951 Ranchview Cl., Carson City, NV 89705  Lot 20 in Block M, as set forth on that certain Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES  78 and 9, a Planned Unit Development, recorded September 5, 1995 in Book 995, Page 410, as Document No. 369825, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded  August 14, 1996, in Book 896, Page 2588 as Document No. 394289.  IWe claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling house thereon, and its appurtenances, or the described	
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling house thereon, and its appurtenances, or the described mobile home as a Homestead.  (check one)	
No former Declaration of Homestead has been made This Declaration of Homestead constitutes an abana 2001 Nov 6. 4:15 pm	
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands or	1 8 April 2003.
Signature of Declarant	Signature of Declarant
Russell H. Decker, Jr. Print or type name here	Print of type name here
STATE OF NEVADA )	
OF COUNTY OF CARSON ) SS.	
On this 8th day of APRIL  RUSSEU H. DECKER TR & 25	, 20_03_, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,
	STUTIENT WHO SEKNOWIE GOED That I he 4 executed the instrument.
Notary Public - State of Nevada	
(Signature of Notary Public)	Appointment Recorded in Lyon County (Notary Stamp)  No: 92-3038-12 - Expires November 2, 2004
My commission expires: //	intermination in the property of the property
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
V Name: Russell H. Decker, Jr.	REQUESTED BY
Address: 951 Ranchview Circle	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
city/State/Zip: Canson City, NV 89705	DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA
City/State/Zip: Carson CTFY, NV 81100	2003 APR -8 AM II: 26
DEC107	WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER
Nevada Legal Forms and Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 3901 West Charlesion Boulevard	0572809 1000 Ca
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102	
BK 0403PG03585	